In the event of any Dispute, any party to the Dispute may seek non-binding mediation in an attempt to resolve the dispute by 

giving fifteen (15) days written notice of a request for such mediation to all other parties to the Dispute. The request for mediation must 

be made within three hundred sixty five (365) days after the party making the request knew, or exercising reasonable diligence and care, 

should have known, of the Dispute. In no case shall such request be made after the statute of limitations on a civil suit based on the 

Dispute would have run.

[...]

be commenced by written demand made by any one or more of the parties to the Dispute given to all other parties to the Dispute. 

The demand for arbitration must be in writing and must be given by personal delivery or certified mail, return receipt requested, 

within three hundred sixty five (365) days after the party making the demand knew, or exercising reasonable diligence and care, 

should have known, of the Dispute. Notwithstanding the previous sentence, in the case that the parties unsuccessfully attempt 

mediation to resolve a Dispute, the demand for arbitration shall be made within sixty (60) days of the final mediation session.